
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sinon, Andrew (1-2)
Loss: McHale,B (1-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: David Sherk First: David CUmmings 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 1:42   Attendance: 100   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Gwynedd-Mercy 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 8 0
Immaculata 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Gwynedd-Mercy (3-7, 1-0-0 CSAC / 1-0-0) -vs- Immaculata (3-7, 0-
1-0 CSAC / 0-1-0) 3/26/2011 at Immaculata, Pa. (Baseball Stadium)

Gwynedd-Mercy 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tosti, Colin lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Lynch, Shane 2b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Martin, Josh cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ley, Austin rf 3 1 2 0 0 0 1
Budweg, Todd c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Albert, Mike 3b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Vega, Julian pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Brooks, Greg 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sechowicz, Jay dh 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
Susten, Brian 1b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Sable, Steve ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Sinon, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 8 2 0 4 4

2B: Ley, Austin (1); Susten, Brian (1)
SH: Budweg, Todd (1)
SB: Lynch, Shane (1); Ley, Austin (1)

Immaculata 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
News,D cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
DiGiaimo,J ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Hardy,M 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Rawlings,J dh 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Dickinson,C pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gaines,B ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Vottero,E 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bolden,M lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Boulware, P c 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Bertholf,K rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gehman,R 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
McHale,B p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caria,J p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 0 1 0 1 7 1

2B: DiGiaimo,J (1)
SH: Vottero,E (1)
PO: Dickinson,C (1)
E: Hardy,M (1)

Gwynedd-Mercy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sinon, Andrew (W, 1-2) 7.0 1 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 20 22 7 6 –
Totals 1 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 20 22 7 6

Immaculata IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
McHale,B (L, 1-2) 6.1 8 3 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 25 26 4 10 –
Caria,J 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 –
Totals 8 3 2 0 4 1 0 0 0 27 28 4 12



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 1st GMB IUB
Tosti grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Lynch singled to right center. 0 0
Lynch stole second. 0 0
Martin, Josh grounded out to 2b; Lynch advanced to third. 0 0
Ley grounded out to p. 0 0

Immaculata - Top of 1st GMB IUB
News,D grounded out to 2b. 0 0
DiGiaimo,J flied out to cf. 0 0
Hardy,M struck out swinging. 0 0

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 2nd GMB IUB
Budweg grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Albert flied out to lf. 0 0
Sechowicz struck out swinging. 0 0

Immaculata - Top of 2nd GMB IUB
Rawlings,J flied out to lf. 0 0
Vottero,E struck out swinging. 0 0
Bolden,M flied out to lf. 0 0

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 3rd GMB IUB
Susten grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Sable struck out looking. 0 0
Tosti flied out to cf. 0 0

Immaculata - Top of 3rd GMB IUB
Boulware, P struck out looking. 0 0
Bertholf,K struck out looking. 0 0
Gehman,R struck out looking. 0 0

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 4th GMB IUB
Lynch grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
Martin, Josh popped up to 2b. 0 0
Ley singled through the right side. 0 0
Ley stole second. 0 0
Budweg grounded out to ss. 0 0

Immaculata - Top of 4th GMB IUB
News,D grounded out to p. 0 0
DiGiaimo,J struck out swinging. 0 0
Hardy,M grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 5th GMB IUB
Albert struck out looking, out at first c to 1b. 0 0
Sechowicz struck out looking. 0 0
Susten doubled to left field. 0 0
Sable popped up to 3b. 0 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Immaculata - Top of 5th GMB IUB
Rawlings,J walked. 0 0
Dickinson,C pinch ran for Rawlings,J. 0 0
Vottero,E grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Dickinson,C advanced to second. 0 0
Dickinson,C advanced to third, interference. 0 0
Dickinson,C picked off, out at home p to 3b to c. 0 0
Bolden,M flied out to rf. 0 0

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 6th GMB IUB
Tosti grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Lynch singled to left center. 0 0
Martin, Josh grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; Lynch out on the play. 0 0

Immaculata - Top of 6th GMB IUB
Boulware, P struck out swinging. 0 0
Bertholf,K flied out to rf. 0 0
Gehman,R flied out to lf. 0 0

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 7th GMB IUB
Ley doubled to center field. 0 0
Budweg out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; Ley advanced to third. 0 0
Albert singled through the left side, RBI; Ley scored. 1 0
Vega pinch ran for Albert. 1 0
Sechowicz singled to left field; Vega advanced to second. 1 0
Susten singled to center field, RBI; Sechowicz advanced to third; Vega scored. 2 0
Caria,J to p for McHale,B. 2 0
Sable reached on a fielder's choice, safe on a fielding error by 1b, no advance; Susten out at second 2b to
ss; Sechowicz scored, unearned. 3 0
Sable advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 0
Tosti grounded out to p. 3 0

Immaculata - Top of 7th GMB IUB
Brooks to 3b for Vega. 3 0
News,D grounded out to ss. 3 0
DiGiaimo,J doubled to center field. 3 0
Hardy,M popped up to 2b. 3 0
Gaines,B pinch hit for Dickinson,C. 3 0
Gaines,B grounded out to p. 3 0


